
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
350.125 (2) of the statutes is amended to read : 
350.125 (2) Every dealer shall maintain, for 3 yea s one year , a record in the 

form prescribed by the department for each new snowmobile sold. These records shall 
be open to inspection by the department . ` 

1975 Assembly Bill 592 Date published : May 10, 1976 

CHAPTER 230, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 350.125 (2) of the statutes, relating to maintaining of snowmobile 
records. 
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